

Request for Quotation

DEP15167

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R *322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ſĔĎ	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SH	IIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/						-			
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010	V		BI	D OI	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73			<u>.</u>	
		1	O D		702 13				
	RECLAM.	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF W	ATER			
								•	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING I	DIVISIO	N, F	FOR THE AGENCY	,
	TIONIC	21 ATK	GINIA	DEPA	RIMENI (DE ENVI	RONI	MENTAL PROTEC-	
					AL RECLA PROVIDE			SOLICITING	
								ION ON THE	İ
					& J COAL				
								THIS SITE	
	CONSIS	TS OF	APPRO	XIMAT	ELY 8.0	ACRES	AND	IS LOCATED	
					PRESTON				
	THE RE	CLAMAT	ION S	HALL	BE PERFO	ORMED U	NDER	THE GUIDANCE	
	AND GEI	NERAL	SUPER	VISIO	N OF THE	E AGENT	ASS	SIGNED TO THE	ĺ
	PROJEC'	T FOR	THE S	TATE	OF WEST	VIRGIN	ΙA,	DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.			,	
	A MAND	ATODY	ON CT	TE DD	-010 001	IEEDENO.	_		
	A MANU/ Na 16/3	21/201	U 2 1	ie PK	VW VII TRIN COL	NEKENC! TNEED!	- (SH	ALL BE HELD D PARTIES ARE	
								TO ATTEND THE	_
								LIFICATION OF	
`	THE BI	D. NO	ONE P	ERSON	MAY REF	PRESENT	MOR	RE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER							5112	a principality of the
·	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	L BE MA	DE AVA	LAB	LE FOR ALL	homom me
F	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	DMPLETE.	THIS V	VILL	SERVE AS THE	HE()EIVEL
C	DFFICIA	AL DOC	JMENT	VERI	YING AT	TENDANG	EA	T THE MANDATOR	RY A SHOULD SEE SHEET
								AND REPRESENT	
1	ATIVE N	NAME O	N THE	ATTE	NDANCE S	SHEET WI		RESULT IN DIS-	• 57:7
	JUALIF:	ICAIIO	N OF	THE B	ID. THE	STATE V	VIL L	NOT ACCEPT AN	
ľ	JIMEK 1	DUCUME	TIAIR	ווו אר	AFKTLA	ATTENDA	INCE	. THE BIDDER I	: WyftHtc-issing
				ŀ			ŀ		DWOJL
The same of the sa	 ^	7 1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	*****************************	Automotive and a second		<u> </u>
IGNATURE //	rāK.	No	del	l		TESEPHONE 304	73	94397 DATE	11/1/0110
ITLE Presion	lent	FÉ	N 80	0010	156				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15167** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/30/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. FROM TUNNELTON ON STATE DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: ROUTE 26, TURN UNDER THE RAILROAD CROSSING TO THE BEHIND THE POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 70/5 AND GO ABOUT 1.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO GRAVEL ROAD TO THE SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

***322161804**

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP15167**

304-558-2157

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 09/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUB-MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITH 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 30A SIGNATURE

800101563

39439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



N D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15167**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB DATE PRINTED 09/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 11/18/2010 CAT AMOUNT UOP UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY: ITEM NUMBER OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00/01363



Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15167

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

FO.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS: 09/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: 116 368 3 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE OD H SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 101563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15167

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	É.	S)	IP VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010			BII	01	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QL	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
				99,					88888	
	<u> </u>									
	L							0011070		
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESII	C STEEL	PKI	טטעטוא		
	, _	VOEDT W		UTUAD	1755 BV	THE DIE		TOD OF THE		
								TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BEL	nu.	
	1		1 6					EL PRODUCTS F		
	!								UK	
								THOSE STEEL	TAI	
	1		1 3		HF ANTI	EN 21416	. 5	AS USED USED	ΙN	
	'	HIS CON	IRACI	,						
		HCTA	TE 00	NTD A C	T DDO IE	CTW MEAL		ANY ERECTION	O D	
	A							N TO, ALTERAT		
	1						1	BUILDING OR	10	
					1				A D C	
				-	_			IMITED TO, RO		1
	ļ			-	t .			N OF ANY HEAT	ING	
								S OR OTHER	_	
		-			i			MATERIALS FO		
								NTRACT WITH T	HE	·
	ŀ				I			H BIDS WERE		-
	1	SOLI	CITED	ט אט	RAFIER	JUNE 6,	2	001.		
	_							DOLLED FORM		
	B				₹		- 1	ROLLED, FORM	Ŀυ,	
				_	F	ED, FORG			_	
								LY PROCESSED,		
								WO OR MORE OF		
			I		I			E BY THE OPEN		
								FURNACE,		·
		BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STE	EL MAKIN	IG I	PROCESS.		
	_									
	C				I.			D STATES OF		
,								ORY, CONTINEN		
			I		1	U THE JU	KI.	SDICTION OF T	HE	
		UNIT	ED ST	ATES.						
								070H WAW TH	,	
	1 .		;	1				SION MAY, IN		
	\ \	RITING,	AUTH	ORIZE	THE US	E OF FOR	(F 1	GN STEEL		
	1			SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	ZOND	IITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		7 1,1,,	W/A	1 ^					DATE	11/11/1/1/
TITLE A	YUC!	- · \\\\		<i>لالا</i>			<u>/</u> c			11/16/10
TITLE 1	10	L. Fi		MA	1115	~ 2		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15167

PAG	Ε	200
r.	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC NENDOR PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/	2010				·		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/18/	2010		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
		anan kananini	decemberation decemb	#000F		OFENING TIME	UI: SUFFI
LINE	QUAN	ППҮ	UOP N	Τ)	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							}
	PR	ODUCTS	IF:				
	A.	TUE	CUST EUR		ACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOLE NOT	.
	Α.		4		1		į
					TH OF ONE PERCEN		}
			į,		COST OR TWO THO		
					S (2,500.00), WH		Į
		GREA	TER. F(R T	THE PURPOSES OF	THIS SECTION,	
		THE	COST IS	THE	VALUE OF THE S	TEEL PRODUCT	
		AS D	ELIVERE) TC	THE PROJECT OR	•	
	В.	THE	DIBECTOR	OF	THE PURCHASING	DIVSTON	ļ
		ž			SPECIFIED STEE		
		,					
		1	t t		THE UNITED STA		N I
		- 1			ERWISE ARE NOT		
		AVAI	LABLE TO	ME	ET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
			-		·		
	3.				IO USES STEEL PR		
		VIOL	ATION OF	TH	IS SECTION MAY	BE SUBJECT	
		то с	IVIL PEN	IALT	TIES PURSUANT TO	WV CODE	
•			ION 5A-				
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				·
			_		, and the second se		
	EXHIBI:	т 7					
						•	,
	DUNEST	דר אווו	MINIIM.	: I A S	SS & STEEL IN PU	RITC WORKS	
	PROJEC'		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	SO W STEEL IN 10	BEIC WORKS	
	ROJEC	13					:
	TAL ACC	OBBANG	C 137711 1	1 - 6 -	r virginia code	E_10_1 FT	
			4			-	.
				1	OR CONSTRUCTION,		·
		_	1 -	1	PROVEMENT OR MAI		
					COST IS MORE T		
					ILY, WHERE THE C		1
		1	1		HERE MORE THAN 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					STATE WILL ACC		
,	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P ROI	UC	S PRODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STATE	S
						AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE P	-
SIGNATURE /.		y 1.1	SE // /	EREVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS DA	TE 1 / /
JUNE //	na K	<. W/	oddi.		1 20 %	23 <i>94</i> 397 🖺	11/14/10
TITLE DOOLS	1 1	FE	N Q				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presi	<u>u en T</u>		<u>。つ</u>	<u> ပ</u>	101563	1.251.200 017414	



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

304-457-3219

DEP15167

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

26416-9998

SIMPSON WV

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 11/18/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED

FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.

IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 101

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15167

RFO NUMBER

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	11/18/	2010			BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONCED	1107701	DDG .		DDEND! 500 07			
	CUNSIK	OCITON	PKUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FOR SI	AIL	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	חב עםר	UTTEC	TZENC	THEED CHAIL E	DEDA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
}							ICURED DRAWINGS	
					THE PROJECT.		IE ADDENDUM	
							R IN THE STATE	
		SING D					SINEER SHALL ALSO	
1	f	1		3	ENDUM TO THE			
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
1	3				END THE ADDEN			
1	ì						XTEND THE BID	·
I .	1	G DATE					ECEIVED BY THE	
1	1	1		TEEN	(14) DAYS PRI	ORT	O THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	•	`				
:	(Z) A	II ADD	CNDA	CHOIL	D DE EODWALLY		MOULEDOED BY ALL	
	(3) A BIDDER			MITTE		TATE	NOWLEDGED BY ALL PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	1	THE	SAME			GULATIONS	
1		APPLY		- 1		1	DOCUMENT	
	4			1	ADDENDUM DOC			
							S ISSUED FOR THE	
					NG A BID OPEN			
1	DATE.			-				
-					•			
	REV. 1	1/96						
			ŀ					
	EXHIBI	T 10						·
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	DGEME	NT			
	T NEDE	DV ACE	MOWLE	DCE B	ECCIDI OF THE	0	LOWING CHECKED	
		I					REVISIONS TO	
	1	1			OR SPECIFICA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	III I KO	OUNLY	1 - 511	ם הוא כ	OR SILCITIES	10	,	
							<u>. </u>	
DIOMETUDE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			
SIGNATURE	via R	WOOD	del	1	TENEPHO 36	シンフ	39 H397 BATE	11/16/10
TITLE 1970		1 F	N S	^ ^	1015/3			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
_ / / =>	ioen		<u> </u>	<u>00</u>	101063		1.55255 51.7.14025	. C DE MOLE ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP15167

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.6	D.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/								T T 14 F		7.5.0.14
BID OPENING DATE:	44944400000000	11/18/		CAT.		D OP	ENING	***************************************	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNFI	PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •	/					٠	
	NO. 1	•			a b a a'		-			
	NO. 2	•			p 4 9 4					
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • •					
TO THE PARTY OF TH	NO. 4	•					•			
	NO. 5	•			• • • •		·		:	
					URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTI				ГНЕ	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND THAT ASSUMED TO BE ETWEEN VENDOR' L IS NOT BINDI WRITING AND AD FFICIAL ADDEND	MAD S RE NG. DED	E DURI PRESEN ONLY TO THE	NG ANY ITATIVES THE	8	
		Ima. Cow.	R.,	Wese 1. p., 1. le. 1.	Irx	SIGN COMP DATE	ATURE ANY			
	REV. 1	1/96	,							
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	TICE UBMITTED TO:				,	
SIGNATURE		94 1	_ / 1.	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		_	lo	ATE	11/11/12
	man	C. NO	DOW	le.	303	<u> </u>		397		11/10/10
TITLE Presi	dent	L F	EIN	800	101563		ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO'BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

þ

DEP15167

P	AG	-	
	.1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/18/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	- /	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
					•
	1	1 3	INISTRATION		+
		ING DIVISI	ON		
,	BUILDIN		TDEET FACT		
		TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	JUN, MV 2	0130		
•					
	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	:
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	CB-	23.		
	REQ. NO.:	DEE	15167		
	KEN. MO.		19107	* 1	
	BID OPENING	DATE: 11/	18/2010		·
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:3	0 P.M.		
	l	t i	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	IO CONTACT Y	10	NG YOUR BID:		
		304 739	14401	<i>,</i>	
	PIFASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING				
			R. Wooddell		j
		LND	L- Mondant I		
				,	
		,			
					,
SIGNATURE	7: 17 T	1 1 4	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIFIONS DATE	11-10
		wader	304	7394397	11/15/10
TITLE Pre	sident	300	3101563	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE		
	.	PERMIT NAME: <u>T & J COAL INC.</u>	,	
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>P-177-85</u>		
	The DE	P reserves the right to request additional information and s mentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appea unreasonable.	supporting rs to be	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>/2,600</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1000</u>
3.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>6,000</u>
		ROAD CONSTRUCTION		
4.0	LUMP SUM	MAINTAIN HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000°
4.1	200 TON	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 26° PER TON	\$ <u>5,200</u>
4.2	5200 LF	CONSTRUCT NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	\$ 21 PER LF	\$ <u>/09,200</u>
4.3	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>12,000</u>
		REVEGETATION		
5.0	8 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 400 PER ACRE	\$ <u>3,200</u>
5.1	<u>8</u> AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	\$ 550 PER ACRE	\$ <u>4,400</u>
5.2	8 AC	MULCH	\$ 600 PER ACRE	\$ 4800

5.3	<u>8</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ <u>875</u> PER ACRE	\$ <u>7,000</u>
6.0	1200 LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT – SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 2 PER LF	\$ <u>2,400</u>
6.1	2 EA	CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE	\$ 500 PER EA	\$ <u>//000</u>
	·	WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
7.0	360 LF	15 INCH CULVERT	\$ 68 PER LF	\$ <u>24,480</u>
7.1	<u>60</u> LF	24 INCH CULVERT	\$ 80 PER LF	\$ <u>4,800</u>
7.2	200 LF	36 INCH CULVERT	\$ 100 PER LF	\$ 20,000
7.3	300 LF	GROUTED V- DITCH	\$ 28 PER LF	\$ <u>8,400°</u>
7.4	800 LF	RIPRAP V- DITCH	\$ 14 000 PER LF	\$ 11,200
7.5	800 LF	RIPRAP TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH	\$ 24 00 PER LF	\$ <u>19,200</u>
7.6	<u>40</u> LF	SEEP COLLECTOR UNDERDRAIN	\$ 75 PER LF	\$ <u>3,000</u>

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15167 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 9/13/07 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

VENDOR				
-	9	SETTLING POND STRUCTURES		
8.0	<u>1</u> EA	SETTLING POND #1 WITH 60 MIL LINER	\$ <u>10,400</u> PER EA	
8.1	<u>1</u> EA	SETTLING POND #2 WITH 60 MIL LINER	\$ <u>/3,400</u> PER EA	\$ <u>13,400</u>
8.2	<u>4</u> EA	CONCRETE SPREADER	\$ <u>2,500</u> PER EA	\$ <u>10,000</u>
8.3	<u>150</u> LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ 35 PER LF	\$ <u>5,250</u>
		TREATMENT STRUCTURES		
9.0	<u>10</u> LF	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 100 PER LF	\$ 1,000
9.1	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,500
9.2	LUMP SUM	3000 GALLON CAUSTIC TANK, PIPE AND FITTINGS	LUMP SUM	\$ 605000
9.3	LUMP SUM	STEEL SECURITY STRUCTURE	LUMP SUM	\$ 47,000°
		SLUDGE COLLECTION		ad a description of the descript
10.0	2 EA	SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL	\$ 3,200 PÉR EA	\$ 6,400 00
10.1	1200 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE	\$ 34 00 PER LF	\$ 40,800°
10.2	2 EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION	\$ 2,000 PER EA	\$ 4,000
10.3	<u>2</u> EA	6 INCH HDPE WYE	\$ 800 PER EA	\$ 1,600

BUYER CB-23		req. or DEP	PO NO. 15167			
SPENDING UNIT						
	DEPARTMENT OF ECIAL RECLAMAT		MENTAL			

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 9/13/07 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

10.4		6 INCH HDPE TEE PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION WITH 2 INCH	\$ <u>/000</u> PER EA	\$ <u>1,000°°</u> \$ <u>2,500°°</u>
10.5	<u>1</u> EA	DRAIN SECURITY STRUCTURES	PER EA	
11.0	1500 LF	FENCE	\$ 20 PER LF	\$ 30,000
11.1		10 FOOT GATE 4 FOOT GATE	\$ 1500 PÉR EA \$ 900	\$ 3,000
11.2	<u> </u>	TOOI GAIL	PER EA	7_7//
		TOTAL PERMIT P-177-85		\$ <u>458,980</u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIN Up, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O POX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435, Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 204-739-440 E-mail address: trw. cowginupa earthlink. net
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that options, follow the instructions for that options, the select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that options is a second option of the instructions for the options of the option options is a second option option option option options for the option options of the option options is a second option option option option option options is a second option option option option option option option options is a second option option option option option option option option options is a second option op
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
11/16/10 Ima R. Woddle President. Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.
Contractor's Business Name: COWAIT Wp , Loc.
If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you
require.
 Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); All Directors; All persons performing a function similar to a Director; Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business; Every partner, if your business is a partnership; Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML
reclamation project is being conducted.
Name Position/Title Telephone #

Name	•	POSITION/I ITE	<u> </u>
		Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	
		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		munig pace.	
_ 3			
Mama		Position/Title	
Name		Telephone #	
Address	/	% of Ownership	
		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		Diam's Date.	
•	/	m to make	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
Audiess		% of Ownership	
		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:			
		Position/Title	
Name			,
Address	<u> </u>	Telephone #	
12001111		% of Ownership	
Dania Doto:		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:			
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST	<u> TATEMENT</u>	
	/		

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

7

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Tota	}	Number:
10 40	2	MOUNCI.

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Tmå R. Wooddels President 11/11/10



322161804

PO BOX 243

\$\$IMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15167**

PAGE

1

		ADDRESS COF	RESPONDE	NCE TO AT	TENTION (JF
	Ï					
T	TTTCTZ	TA A MATALOG				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

11/05/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
11/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
CAT	
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE T&J COAL INC. PROJECT TO DIS-	
TRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE REVISED BID	
PRE-BID MEETING ON 10/21/2010.	
PRE-BID MEETING ON 10/21/2010.	
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 11/18/10 AT 1:30 PM.	

DO1 JB 962-73	·
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF WATER	-
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF WATER	POPULATION
	90
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15167 ***** TOTAL: 45	8,880
SEE DEVENE CIPE FOR TOUR AND ZONINTONE	
SIGNATURE DATE 11/1/A	//x
TITLE President FEIN SCOLO JEGS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NO.	110

Agency	Dept	t. of	Envi	ronmen	ta <u>l P</u> r	otection
REQ.P.	0#	DEF	<u> 151</u>	67		

BID BOND

		ESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned,	Cowgiri up,	inc.	
	of P. O. Box 243				and Ohio Farmers Insurance	
1	of One Park Circle				sting under the laws of the S	
Ohio					held and firmly bound unto	
		e penal sum of Five Percent			%) for the paymen	
well and	truly to be made, we joint	ily and severally bind ourse	alves, our heirs, ad	lministrators, exec	utors, successors and assign	ns.
					to the Purchasing Section of	
	ent of Administration a ce 5167: T & J Coal, Ir		hed hereto and ma	ade a part hereof,	to enter into a contract in wri	ting for
Presto	on County, WV					
	NOW THEREFORE,					
hereto ar agreeme force and	nd shall furnish any other int created by the accepta	cepted and the Principal s bonds and insurance requi ince of said bid, then this o derstood and agreed that i	ired by the bid or p blication shall be r	roposal, and shall will and void, other	nce with the bid or proposal a in all other respects perform wise this obligation shall ren all claims hereunder shall, in	i the nain in full
way impa	The Surety, for the value aired or affected by any extice of any such extension	ktension of the time within t	s and agrees that t which the Obligee	he obligations of s may accept such l	aid Surety and its bond shal oid, and said Surety does he	l be in no reby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. Principal and Surety have	e hereunto set thei	r hands and seals	and such of them as are co	morations
		to be affixed hereunto and				•
	_{day of} November		•			•
		,				
Principal	Corporate Seal			Cowgirl Up	o, Inc.	
·				By Ima	(Name of/Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Adduct	2
٠					(Title)	
Surety Co	orporate Seal			Ohio Farn	ners Insurance Com	ıpany
			<	- FA	(Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact	1

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

Constanting

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

i, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this ^{18th} day of A.D., 2010 November

MIONAL W. Salamannin





State of West Virginia DRUG FRIE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVET West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STATE OF West Virginia
MUNTY OF TOWOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ina R Wandell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ONGIN 10. TINC. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that DWGIV 10, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
OWAIT! Jo Inc. (Company Name)
By: Mak Madale
Title: <u>President</u>
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this LUTH day of NOVEMBER.
Teachines 20 20/4
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public) BARBARA SPENCER AND STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public) BARBARA SPENCER AND STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC) THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARY PUBLIC) THE
BARBARA SPENCER TO SELECT THE SELECT THE SELECT THE SELECT THE SELECT TO SELECT THE SEL
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, PAILURE 19 21/19/2017 OF
AFFEDAVIT INITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009
- Capital Application - Ken Nation 400-1